Technical Data Sheet
LMR Master™
Spectrum, Coverage, Cable, Antenna, Filter,
P25 / NXDN Modulation Analyzer,
CW / P25 / NXDN Signal Generator
Introduction
The S412E is Anritsu’s second generation solution for installing and maintaining public safety systems. Built on Anritsu’s ninth generation
handheld platform, the S412E combines a high performance receiver / spectrum analyzer with the worlds most advanced hand held vector

Firmware Updates Create USB Flash Drive for firmware update
Page 17 of 24
LMR Master™ S412E Ordering Information
Ordering Information – Options
S412E Description
500 kHz to 1.6 GHz LMR Master
Options
S412E-0010 Bias-Tee
S412E-0006 6 GHz Coverage on Spectrum Analyzer
S412E-0016 6 GHz Coverage on Vector Network Analyzer
S412E-0015 Vector Voltmeter
S412E-0031 GPS Receiver (requires Antenna P/N 2000-1528-R)
S412E-0019 High-Accuracy Power Meter (requires External Power Sensor)
S412E-0025 Interference Analyzer (Option 0031 recommended)
S412E-0027 Channel Scanner
S412E-0431 Coverage Mapping (requires Option 0031)
S412E-0501 Distance Domain on Cable Test
S412E-0509 AM/FM/PM Analyzer
S412E-0521 P25 Analyzer Measurements
S412E-0522 P25 Coverage Measurements (requires Options 0031 and 0521)
S412E-0531 NXDN Analyzer Measurements
S412E-0532 NXDN Coverage Measurements (requires Options 0031 and 0531)
S412E-0541 LTE RF Measurements (requires Option 0031)
S412E-0542 LTE Modulation Quality (requires Option 0031)
S412E-0546 LTE Over-the-Air Measurements (requires Option 0031)
S412E-0098 Standard Calibration (ANSI 2540-1-1994)
S412E-0099 Premium Calibration to Z540 plus test data
Page 18 of 24
LMR Master™ S412E Ordering Information
Power Sensors (For complete ordering information see the respective datasheets of each sensor)
Part Number Description

Test Tool for Greater Flexibility and Technician Productivity
Page 19 of 24
LMR Master™ S412E Ordering Information
Optional Accessories
Directional Antennas
Part Number Description
2000-1411-R 822 MHz to 900 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1412-R 885 MHz to 975 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1413-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd. Yagi
2000-1414-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, N(f), 9.3 dBd, Yagi
2000-1415-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1416-R 1920 MHz to 2170 MHz, N(f), 10 dBd, Yagi
2000-1519-R 500 MHz to 3 GHz, log periodic
Portable Antennas
2000-1200-R 806 MHz to 866 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1473-R 870 MHz to 960 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1035-R 896 MHz to 941 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1030-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1474-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz with knuckle elbow (1/2 wave)
2000-1031-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1475-R 1920 MHz to 1980 MHz and 2110 MHz to 2170 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1032-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1361-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, 5000 MHz to 6000 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1636-R Antenna Kit (Consists of: 2000-1030-R, 2000-1031-R, 2000-1032-R,
2000-1200-R, 2000-1035-R, 2000-1361-R, and carrying pouch)
Filters
1030-114-R 806 MHz to 869 MHz, N(m) to SMA(f), 50 Ω
1030-109-R 824 MHz to 849 MHz, N(m) to SMA(f), 50 Ω

15RDFN50-3.0-R 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 50 Ω
15RDN50-3.0-R 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
LMR Master™ S412E Ordering Information
Optional Accessories (continued)
Phase-Stable Test Port Cables, Armored (recommended for use with tightly spaced connectors and other general purpose applications)
15NNF50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
15NDF50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 50 Ω
15ND50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
15NNF50-3.0C 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-3.0C 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
Adapters
1091-26-R SMA(m) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-27-R SMA(f) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-80-R SMA(m) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-81-R SMA(f) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-172-R BNC(f) to N(m), DC to 1.3 GHz, 50 Ω
510-102-R N(m) to N(m), DC to 11 GHz, 50 Ω, 90 degrees right angle
Precision Adapters
34NN50A Precision Adapter, N(m) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
34NFNF50 Precision Adapter, N(f) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω